Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The European Parliamentary Elections Etc. (Repeal, Revocation, Amendment and Saving Provisions) (United Kingdom and Gibraltar) (EU Exit) Regulations 2018, Paragraph 4. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULE 2

Amendments

PART 1

Amendments to Acts

Political Parties, Elections and Referendums Act 2000

4.—(1) The Political Parties, Elections and Referendums Act 2000^{MI} is amended as follows.

- (2) In section 28(8)—
 - (a) at the end of paragraph (a) insert " and ";
 - (b) omit paragraphs (c) and (d).

(3) In section 60(1) for the words "In relation to courts in any part of the United Kingdom, provision" substitute "Provision".

(4) In section 88(2)—

- (a) at the end of paragraph (cc) insert " or ";
- (b) omit paragraphs (d) and (e).
- (5) In section 92(7) for "(11)" substitute " (10) ".
- (6) In section 162(4) for "subsections (3) and (3A)" substitute " subsection (3) ".

(7) In paragraph 2(1)(a) of Schedule 8A for sub-paragraph (ii) substitute—

"(ii) a broadcast made by the British Broadcasting Corporation or by Sianel Pedwar Cymru, or".

- (8) In Schedule 9, in each of the following provisions for "4, 5, 6, 7 or 8" substitute "5, 6 or 7"
 - (a) paragraph 9(1)(a)(ii) and (b);
 - (b) paragraph 9(2)(a);
 - (c) paragraph 9(3)(b);
 - (d) paragraph 10(1)(b);
 - (e) paragraph 10(3)(b);
 - (f) paragraph 10(4)(a);
 - (g) paragraph 10(5);
 - (h) paragraph 11(1)(b);
 - (i) paragraph 11(3)(b);
 - (j) paragraph 11(5)(a)(i);
 - (k) paragraph 11(6).

(9) In the heading before paragraph 11 of Schedule 9 for "paragraphs 4 to 8" substitute " paragraphs 5 to 7".

(10) In paragraph 11 of Schedule 9, in each of the following provisions for "4, 5, 7 or 8" substitute " 5 or 7 " $\,$

- (a) subparagraph (4);
- (b) subparagraph (5)(a)(ii).
- (11) In Schedule 10, in each of the following provisions for "4 to 8" substitute "5 to 7"

- (a) paragraph 9(1)(a)(ii) and (b)(ii);
- (b) paragraph 9(2);
- (c) paragraph 10(1)(b);
- (d) paragraph 11(1)(a).

(12) In Schedule 10, in each of the following provisions for "4, 5, 6, 7 or 8" substitute "5, 6 or 7"

- (a) paragraph 9(3)(b);
- (b) paragraph 10(3)(b);
- (c) paragraph 10(4)(a);
- (d) paragraph 10(5);
- (e) paragraph 11(3)(b);
- (f) paragraph 11(5)(a)(i);
- (g) paragraph 11(6).

(13) In the heading before paragraph 11 of Schedule 10 for "paragraphs 4 to 8" substitute " paragraphs 5 to 7".

(14) In paragraph 11 of Schedule 10, in each of the following provisions for "4, 5, 7 or 8" substitute "5 or 7"

- (a) subparagraph (4);
- (b) subparagraph (5)(a)(ii).

Commencement Information

II Sch. 2 para. 4 in force at 31.12.2020, see reg. 1 (as amended by S.I. 2019/1389, regs. 1, 2(2))

Marginal Citations

M1 2000 c. 41. Schedule 8A was inserted by paragraph 1 of Schedule 3 to the Transparency of Lobbying, Non-Party Campaigning and Trade Union Administration Act 2014 (c. 4), other relevant amendments were made by S.I. 2004/336.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The European Parliamentary Elections Etc. (Repeal, Revocation, Amendment and Saving Provisions) (United Kingdom and Gibraltar) (EU Exit) Regulations 2018, Paragraph 4.